BOA
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Architectural Curve | 3” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
The BOA series is ERALUX'S newest architectural curved LED lighting solution designed to
bring creativity and flexibility to modern lighting applications. Featuring a sleek 3" aperture,
this system offers unlimited design freedom with customizable curves, arcs, and continuous
runs to create unique lighting layouts. Designed for versatility, it supports both surface and
suspended mounting options, allowing for seamless integration into any space.

Architectural Curve | 3” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
BOA
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Design Description
Arc A(R, A)
Ordering part number A(3, 120)
The Arce is defined by radius “R” in feet and angle “A” in degrees
Radius “R”; 3ft = 36 in
Angle “A”; 120⁰
Straight linear run L(X)
Ordering part number L(20)
X represents the total linear length in feet; 20ft = 240 in
Free design F(X)
Sketching Ordering
Ordering part number F(17.585)
X represents the total length in feet; 17.585ft
2x 6ft straight linear
2x Arcs; 1ft radius and 160⁰ angle
1x 1ft straight linear connecting the two arcs
Drawings Picture
R
A
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 7
6/18/2026
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Architectural Curve | 3” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
BOA
ACCESSORIES
All accessories required for the design are included with the ordering code
SUSPENSION
DESCRIPTION PICTURE
Power feed canopy (2-holes)
6FT suspension wires
Non power feed Canopy (1-hole)
6FT suspension wire
SURFACE MOUNT
DESCRIPTION PICTURE
Long screws for surface mount
Links
DESCRIPTION PICTURE
Steel connector for straight-to-straight link
Aluminum connector for curve-to-curve link
Electrical link
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 8
6/18/2026
LINEAR LED LIGHT
Architectural Curve | 3” Aperture  | Multiple Mounting
BOA
DIMENSIONS
FIXTURE
Cross Section
Arc A(0.86FT)
Minimum Arc radius is 10.25-inches
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
LUMEN ESTIMATE ADJUSTMENT FACTORS
CCT 3000K 4000K 5000K
PREMIUM (90CRI) 0.94 1 1.03
Lumen output varies based on CCT and CRI. An estimate of lumen output of the various  CCT/CRI combinations, use correction factors as per table below:
LUMEN ESTIMATE
PART NUMBER ZONAL LUMEN SUMMARY POLAR LUMINOUS INTENSITY CONE DISTRIBUTION
BOA-NR-40-L(1) Zone Lumens % Fixture Direct / Indirect Light Center Beam Fc Beam Width
Wattage 10W 0-20° 109.73 13.1
CCT 4000K 0-30° 231.7 27.6
Distribution 110˚ 0-40° 377.06 44.9
Length 1ft 0-60° 658.76 78.4